~ ~N Data Completeness by CoC
es P y

FY2017 - 10/1/2016 thru 4/30/2017

ENDING HOMELESSNESS

# Missing % Missing
NY-512 - Troy/Rensselaer County CoC

Birthdate Data Quality 0.5%
Program Program Division
City of Troy ESG unitytroy 2 4.3%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention City of Troy ESG 1 14.3%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing City of Troy ESG 3 23.1%
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention Legal Aid Society 1 1.7%
UH 625 Supported Housing unitytroy 2 3.4%
UH THA 1234 - Unity House unitytroy 2 1.9%

Destination (As of 10/1/2016, 'No Exit Interview Completed' is the same as missing data) 14.8%
Program Program Division
City of Troy ESG Prev — CCTCS Roarke Center Roarke Center 2 11.1%
JH - Code Blue Josephs House 130 33.0%
JH - Inn From the Cold Josephs House 7 14.9%
JH Bethune Josephs House 2 50.0%
JH Emergency Shelter Josephs House 24 9.0%
JH STEHP Rapid Rehousing Josephs House 2 1.7%
St. Paul's Center St. Paul 2 2.9%
St. Peter's - Shelter Plus Care THA SP ccho 1 12.5%
YWCA GCR Women in Transition YWCA of Troy-Cohoes 2 6.9%
YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention YWCA of Troy-Cohoes 3 3.3%
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Disabling Condition

Program
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention

City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing
JH - Code Blue

JH - Inn From the Cold

JH Emergency Shelter

LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention
LASH Unity House STEHP Prevention
St. Paul's Center

UH 625 Supported Housing

UH 800

UH THA 1234 - Unity House

YWCA GCR Women in Transition

YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention

Ethnicity

Program
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing

JH - Code Blue
JH Emergency Shelter
St. Paul's Center

YWCA of Troy Cohoes - SRO Permanent

Gender

Program
UH 625 Supported Housing

Household ID

Program
JH - Code Blue

LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention

UH 625 Supported Housing

Thursday, May 4, 2017

(As of 10/1/2016, this element is required for everyone)

Program Division

City of Troy ESG
City of Troy ESG
Josephs House
Josephs House
Josephs House
Legal Aid Society
Legal Aid Society
St. Paul
unitytroy
unitytroy
unitytroy

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

Program Division

City of Troy ESG
Josephs House
Josephs House
St. Paul

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

Program Division

unitytroy

Program Division

Josephs House
Legal Aid Society

unitytroy

# Missing

% Missing

2.6%

57.1%
69.2%
0.5%
6.4%
4.3%
1.7%
16.0%
10.3%
1.7%
3.0%
0.9%
2.3%

2.9%

0.5%

7.7%
0.5%
0.3%
6.4%

1.6%

0.0%

1.7%

0.4%

1.8%

1.7%

1.7%
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Name Data Quality

Race

Program
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing

Program
City of Troy ESG

City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention

City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing
JH - Code Blue

JH Bethune

JH Emergency Shelter

St. Paul's Center

St. Peter's - Veterans Emergency Housing
UH 625 Supported Housing

YWCA - City of Troy Prevention

YWCA of Troy Cohoes - SRO Permanent

YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention

Relation to Primary Client

Program
JH - Code Blue

LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention
UH 625 Supported Housing

UH THA 1234 - Unity House

Thursday, May 4, 2017

Program Division

City of Troy ESG

Program Division

unitytroy

City of Troy ESG

City of Troy ESG
Josephs House
Josephs House
Josephs House

St. Paul

ccho

unitytroy

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes
YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

Program Division

Josephs House
Legal Aid Society
unitytroy

unitytroy

# Missing

% Missing

0.0%

7.7%

1.8%

12.8%
14.3%
38.5%
3.0%
2.0%
0.7%
5.1%
12.5%
1.7%
7.1%
1.6%

1.4%

0.5%

1.8%
1.7%
1.7%

1.9%
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SSN Data Quality

Program
City of Troy ESG

City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing
JH - Code Blue

JH Bethune

JH Emergency Shelter

JH STEHP Rapid Rehousing

LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention

St Paul Center - STEHP Rapid Rehousing
St. Paul's Center

UH 625 Supported Housing

UH 808-Bethune Program

UH THA 1234 - Unity House

YWCA GCR Women in Transition

YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention

Type Of Residence

Program
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing

JH - Code Blue

JH Emergency Shelter

St. Paul's Center

UH 625 Supported Housing

YWCA of Troy Cohoes - SRO Permanent

Thursday, May 4, 2017

Program Division

unitytroy

City of Troy ESG
City of Troy ESG
Josephs House
Josephs House
Josephs House
Josephs House
Legal Aid Society
St. Paul

St. Paul
unitytroy
Josephs House
unitytroy

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

Program Division

City of Troy ESG
Josephs House
Josephs House
St. Paul
unitytroy

YWCA of Troy-Cohoes

# Missing

15

33

46

10

% Missing

6.9%

14.9%
57.1%
30.8%
3.8%
2.0%
11.0%
22.9%
16.9%
2.9%
2.6%
1.7%
12.5%
0.9%
4.5%

2.9%

0.7%

18.2%
0.5%
0.4%
3.1%
5.2%

3.3%
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Veteran Status
Program
City of Troy ESG
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention
St. Paul's Center
UH 625 Supported Housing

UH THA 1234 - Unity House

Thursday, May 4, 2017

Program Division

unitytroy

City of Troy ESG
City of Troy ESG
Legal Aid Society
St. Paul
unitytroy

unitytroy

# Missing

% Missing

1.7%

10.7%
100.0%
54.5%
9.7%
6.3%
6.9%

2.4%

Page 5 of 5



