

## Data Completeness by CoC

FY2017 - 10/1/2016 thru 4/30/2017

# Missing % Missing

## NY-512 - Troy/Rensselaer County CoC

•			
Birthdate Data Quality			0.5%
<u>Program</u>	<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG	unitytroy	2	4.3%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention	City of Troy ESG	1	14.3%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousi	ing City of Troy ESG	3	23.1%
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1	1.7%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	2	3.4%
UH THA 1234 - Unity House	unitytroy	2	1.9%
Destination (As of 10/1/2016,	'No Exit Interview Completed' is the same as	s missing data)	14.8%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
City of Troy ESG Prev – CCTCS Roarke C	Center Roarke Center	2	11.1%
JH - Code Blue	Josephs House	130	33.0%
JH - Inn From the Cold	Josephs House	7	14.9%
JH Bethune	Josephs House	2	50.0%
JH Emergency Shelter	Josephs House	24	9.0%
JH STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Josephs House	2	1.7%
St. Paul's Center	St. Paul	2	2.9%
St. Peter's - Shelter Plus Care THA SP	ccho	1	12.5%
YWCA GCR Women in Transition	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	2	6.9%
YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	3	3.3%

Thursday, May 4, 2017 Page 1 of 5

			J	J
Disabling Condition	(As of 10/1/2016, this el	ement is required for everyone)		2.6%
<u>Program</u>		<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG -	- TAUM Prevention	City of Troy ESG	4	57.1%
City of Troy ESG -	- TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	9	69.2%
JH - Code Blue		Josephs House	2	0.5%
JH - Inn From the	Cold	Josephs House	3	6.4%
JH Emergency Sh	elter	Josephs House	13	4.3%
LASH City of Troy	ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1	1.7%
LASH Unity Hous	e STEHP Prevention	Legal Aid Society	4	16.0%
St. Paul's Center		St. Paul	8	10.3%
UH 625 Supporte	d Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%
UH 800		unitytroy	1	3.0%
UH THA 1234 - U	nity House	unitytroy	1	0.9%
YWCA GCR Wom	en in Transition	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	1	2.3%
YWCA Rensselae	r STEHP Prevention	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	4	2.9%
Ethnicity				0.5%
<u>Program</u>		<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG -	- TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	1	7.7%
JH - Code Blue		Josephs House	2	0.5%
JH Emergency Sh	elter	Josephs House	1	0.3%
St. Paul's Center		St. Paul	5	6.4%
YWCA of Troy Co	hoes - SRO Permanent	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	1	1.6%
Gender				0.0%
<u>Program</u>		<b>Program Division</b>		
UH 625 Supporte	d Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%
Household ID				0.4%
<u>Program</u>		<b>Program Division</b>		
JH - Code Blue		Josephs House	7	1.8%
LASH City of Troy	ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1	1.7%
UH 625 Supporte	d Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%

Thursday, May 4, 2017 Page 2 of 5

		J	J
Name Data Quality			0.0%
<u>Program</u>	<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	1	7.7%
Race			1.8%
<u>Program</u>	<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG	unitytroy	6	12.8%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention	City of Troy ESG	1	14.3%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	5	38.5%
JH - Code Blue	Josephs House	12	3.0%
JH Bethune	Josephs House	1	2.0%
JH Emergency Shelter	Josephs House	2	0.7%
St. Paul's Center	St. Paul	4	5.1%
St. Peter's - Veterans Emergency Housing	ccho	1	12.5%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%
YWCA - City of Troy Prevention	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	1	7.1%
YWCA of Troy Cohoes - SRO Permanent	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	1	1.6%
YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	2	1.4%
Relation to Primary Client			0.5%
<u>Program</u>	<b>Program Division</b>		
JH - Code Blue	Josephs House	7	1.8%
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	1	1.7%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%
UH THA 1234 - Unity House	unitytroy	2	1.9%

Thursday, May 4, 2017 Page 3 of 5

SSN Data Quality			6.9%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
City of Troy ESG	unitytroy	7	14.9%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention	City of Troy ESG	4	57.1%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	4	30.8%
JH - Code Blue	Josephs House	15	3.8%
JH Bethune	Josephs House	1	2.0%
JH Emergency Shelter	Josephs House	33	11.0%
JH STEHP Rapid Rehousing	Josephs House	46	22.9%
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	10	16.9%
St Paul Center - STEHP Rapid Rehousing	St. Paul	1	2.9%
St. Paul's Center	St. Paul	2	2.6%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	1	1.7%
UH 808-Bethune Program	Josephs House	8	12.5%
UH THA 1234 - Unity House	unitytroy	1	0.9%
YWCA GCR Women in Transition	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	2	4.5%
YWCA Rensselaer STEHP Prevention	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	4	2.9%
Type Of Residence			0.7%
<u>Program</u>	Program Division		
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	2	18.2%
JH - Code Blue	Josephs House	2	0.5%
JH Emergency Shelter	Josephs House	1	0.4%
St. Paul's Center	St. Paul	1	3.1%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	3	5.2%
YWCA of Troy Cohoes - SRO Permanent	YWCA of Troy-Cohoes	2	3.3%

Thursday, May 4, 2017 Page 4 of 5

Veteran Status			1.7%
<u>Program</u>	<b>Program Division</b>		
City of Troy ESG	unitytroy	3	10.7%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Prevention	City of Troy ESG	6	100.0%
City of Troy ESG - TAUM Rapid Rehousing	City of Troy ESG	6	54.5%
LASH City of Troy ESG Prevention	Legal Aid Society	3	9.7%
St. Paul's Center	St. Paul	2	6.3%
UH 625 Supported Housing	unitytroy	4	6.9%
UH THA 1234 - Unity House	unitytroy	2	2.4%

Thursday, May 4, 2017 Page 5 of 5